

SC No. 141/2020
State v. Suraj @ Amar
FIR NO. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden

26.08.2020

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Addl. PP for the State for the State through Video Conferencing.
None for the accused.

The Investigating Officer is directed to comply with the previous order dated 07.03.2020.

Notice be also issued to the accused as well as his surety for his appearance before the Court on next date of hearing.

Put up on **21.10.2020**.

(Dharmesh Sharma)
District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/26.08.2020