

SC No. 141/20
FIR No. 545/19
PS : Rajouri Garden
State vs. Suraj @ Amar

09.03.2021

Present: Mr. A. K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.

FSL result not received.

Ld. Presiding Officer is infected with COVID-19 and is under quarantine. Hence, the matter is adjourned to 01.04.2021 for purpose already fixed.

(Reader)

In the Court of Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/09.03.2021