

SC No. 141/20
FIR No. 545/19
PS : Rajouri Garden
State vs. Suraj @ Amar
CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020

01.04.2021

Present : Mr. A. K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suraj is present on bail.

IO is not present. However, a reply is filed by SI Vikas Fageria PS Rajouri Garden is still awaited. As per the documents filed on the record, the matter has been taken up yesterday as well but the case exhibits are yet to be examined and reported about.

Notice be issued to the IO to file the FSL report on the NDOH.

The matter is thus adjourned for filing of FSL report and consideration of charge on **13.05.2021**.

(DHARMESH SHARMA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/01.04.2021