

SC/141/2020
CNR No.: DLWT01-001673-2020
Police Station: Rajouri Garden
FIR No.: 545/2019
STATE
Vs.
SURAJ @ AMAR 2 / BAIL

17.11.2023

Present: Ms Shubhra Goel, Ld. Substitute PP for State.
Accused Suraj @ Amar is present on bail.
Accused Rahul @ Chhanga is absent.

The NBWs issued against accused Rahul @ Chhanga received back with the report that he is in judicial custody in case FIR No. 805/2023, PS Rajouri Garden.

Issue production warrants against accused Rahul @ Chhanga for **2.12.2023**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/17.11.2023