

RCT ARCT/9/2022

CNR No.: DLWT01-007354-2022

(SHRI)BALJEET SINGH

Vs.

SUBHASH CHAND S/O LATE SH. JAGDISH CHAND GUPTA

15.1.2024

Present: Ms Ayman Naaz, Advocate for appellant along with Sh. Inder Mohan Singh, Attorney of appellant.
Sh. Babar Ali, Advocate for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks adjournment as main counsel is not available. Request allowed.

Be listed for arguments on application or condonation of delay on **19.2.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/15.1.2024