

SC/141/2020
CNR No.: DLWT01-001673-2020
Police Station: Rajouri Garden
FIR No.: 545/2019
State Vs. Suraj @ Amar

30.9.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Srivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Suraj @ Amar on bail.
Accused Rahul @ Changa, who is on bail in this case, is produced from Jail No.8/9, where he is lodged in some other case.
Sh. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for accused Rahul @ Changa.

It is informed that case against accused Rahul @ Changa under Arms Act has been committed to this court. However, the same has not been received yet.

Put up the matter for further proceedings on **7.10.2024**.

Accused Rahul @ Changa be produced through VC as he fears attacks from other jail inmates during transit from jail to court.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/30.9.2024