

SC/141/2020
CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020
Police Station: Rajouri Garden
FIR No.: 545/2019
State Vs. Suraj @ Amar

20.11.2024

Present: Sh. Atul K. Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail.

Accused submits that lawyer is not available and he has tried to call him telephonically but he was unable to contact. I have informed him that he can be provided with a Legal Aid Counsel. Accused has agreed to avail the services of Legal Aid Counsel. **Accordingly, I appoint Sh. R. R. Jha, Advocate, Ld. LAC to defend the accused.**

PW1 Keshav is present but he submits that he is not feeling well and seeks adjournment. Request allowed.

PW2 Dr. V. R. Anand and PW3 Rahul (who has been produced from jail, where he is in custody in some other case) have been examined and discharged.

Issue fresh summons to PW1 Keshav and MHC(M).

Be listed for prosecution evidence on **11.12.2024**.

Copy of this order be given dasti to accused as well as Sh. R. R. Jha, Advocate, Ld. LAC.

Copy of evidence recorded today be supplied to accused and Ld. LAC.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/20.11.2024