

SC/141/2020
CNR No.: DLWT01-001673-2020
Police Station: Rajouri Garden
FIR No.: 545/2019
State Vs. Suraj @ Amar

24.2.2025

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. Sumit Kaushik, Advocate.

PW4 Dr. Ramandhar Prasad examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Issue summons to PWs Dr. Rohit Kumar, HC Chaman Lal, SI Kalyan Singh and MHC(M) for next date.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on **11.3.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/24.2.2025