

RCT ARCT/9/2022
CNR No.: DLWT01-007354-2022
(Shri) Baljeet Singh
Vs.
Subhash Chand

18.3.2025

Present: Sh. Naveen Gupta, proxy counsel for Sh. Amit Bhatia, Advocate for appellant along with Sh. Inder Mohan Singh, the Attorney of appellant.
Sh. Priyansh Arora, proxy counsel for Sh. Babar Ali and Ms Rohela Khan, Advocates for respondent.

Sh. Priyansh Arora, proxy counsel submits that the main counsels for respondent are not well and accordingly, an adjournment is sought. Request allowed.

Put up the matter for final arguments on **14.4.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
West District, THC, Delhi/18.3.2025