

**RCT ARCT No. 9/22**  
**Baljeet Singh vs. Subhash Chand**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-007354-2022**

**08.09.2025**

Present:     None.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for final arguments on **17.09.2025.**

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/08.09.2025**