

**SC No. 141/2020**  
**State vs. Suraj @ Amar**  
**FIR No. 545/2019**  
**PS Rajouri Garden**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020**

**08.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

No PWs are present.

Fresh summons be issued to Const. Ram Bharose, HC  
Santosh and MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **19.09.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/08.09.2025**