

SC No. 141/2020
State Vs. Suraj @ Amar
FIR No. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020

08.10.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC for the accused.

PW11 is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Let summons be issued to PW Ct. Ram Bharose and
MHC(M) with case property for the NDOH. IO be also summoned for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **30.10.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/08.10.2025