

RCT ARCT No. 9/22
Baljeet Singh v. Subhash Chand
CNR No. DLWT01-007354-2022

27.10.2025

Present: Attorney of appellant in person.
Ms. Sohella Khan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent with
respondent.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.10.2025

At 2:15 PM

Present: Attorney of appellant in person.
Sh. Amit Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Sohella Khan, Ld. Counsel for the respondent with
respondent.

It is submitted by both sides that they are in the process of
arriving at an out of Court settlement.

Put up for report on settlement, if any or in alternative for
final arguments on **24.11.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/27.10.2025