

SC NO. 141/2020
State v. Suraj @ Amar
FIR No. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused on bail.

PW12 Const. Ram Bharose is present, examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let ASI Hari Ram (S. No. 12 in the list of witnesses) and MHC(M) with Register No. 19 and 20 be summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.12.2025**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/03.12.2025