

SC No. 141/2020
State v. Suraj @ Amar
FIR No. 545/2019 ; PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused on bail.
Sh. R. R. Jha, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Sh. Atul Kumar Shrivastava, Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that the prosecution does not wish to examine Const. Bal Krishan who is mentioned as witness no. 10 in the list of witnesses filed with the chargesheet, since on the same facts, PW10 ASI Santosh Kumar has already been examined and examination of the said witness would be a mere repetition.

Heard. Allowed.

Case property has not been produced today by the MHC(M) as the MHC(M) is stated to be busy in the AI Summit arrangement.

Let summons be issued to Dr. Sarabjit Singh, FSL, Rohini, Delhi, and MHC(M) along with the case property for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **26.02.2026 at 2:30 PM.**

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.02.2026

At 12:10 PM

At this stage, Dr. Sarabjit Singh, FSL, Rohini, Delhi, is present and he has been informed of the NDOH. He is bound down for the NDOH.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/20.02.2026