

SC No. 141/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ @ AMAR
FIR No. 545/2019
PS Rajouri Garden
CNR No. DLWT01-001673-2020

04.07.2026

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. R.R. Jha, Ld. LAC for the accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State that one witness namely SI Jarnail Singh mentioned in supplementary chargesheet is left to be examined.

Let summons be issued to SI Jarnail Singh for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.07.2026**.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/04.07.2026